503796048 04/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3842695

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NAL PHARMACEUTICALS, LTD.	04/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NAL PHARMACEUTICAL GROUP LIMITED	
Street Address: RM 2109 WINDSOR HOUSE, 311 GLOUCESTER ROAD		
City: CAUSEWAY BAY		
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61780041
Application Number:	14774627
Application Number:	61779015
Application Number:	14211373
Application Number:	14207462
Application Number:	61780107
Application Number:	61780164
Application Number:	14206999
Application Number:	13040143
Application Number:	13655194
Application Number:	61942288
Application Number:	14627899

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126618000 Email: info@Imiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 1: 30 BROAD STREET, 21ST FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

PATENT 503796048 REEL: 038357 FRAME: 0068

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SOYOUNG RHEE
SIGNATURE:	/Soyoung Rhee/
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=NAL PHARMACEUTICALS,#page1.tif source=NAL PHARMACEUTICALS,#page2.tif source=NAL PHARMACEUTICALS,#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 038357 FRAME: 0069

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

NAL PHARMACEUTICALS, LTD., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Cayman Islands, and having its principal place of business at 311 Gloucester Road, 2109 Windsor House, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong SAR (herein referred to as "Assignor") owns the entire right, title and interest in any Letters Patent(s) ("said patent(s)") and any Patent application(s) ("said application(s)") set forth below, as well as any invention(s) ("said invention(s)") disclosed in said application(s) and said patent(s), each which are presented in the following:

Patent Application(s)

US App	olication No.: 61/780,041	File Date: March 13, 2013
Assigni	ment Recordation Date: October 22, 2013	Reel/Frame No.: 031449 / 0527
Title:	A TOPICAL ANTIVIRAL COMPOSITION CONTAI MAKING THE SAME	NING A LOCAL ANESTHETIC AND METHOD OF THE
IIS Ann	olication No.: 14/774,627	File Date: September 10, 2015
	ment Recordation Date: April 1, 2016	Reel/Frame No.: 038175 / 0891
Title:		NING A LOCAL ANESTHETIC AND METHOD OF THE
US App	olication No.: 61/799,015	File Date: March 14, 2014
Assignr	ment Recordation Date: September 22, 2013	Reel/Frame No.: 031449 / 0876
Title:	TRANSDERMAL DRUG DELIVERY SYSTEM CON	
US App	lication No.: 14/211,373	File Date: March 14, 2014
		Reel/Frame No.: 036292 / 0367
Title: TRANSDERMAL DRUG DELIVERY SYSTEM CONTAINING RIVASTIGMINE		
US App	lication No.: 14/207,462	File Date: March 12, 2014
200 200 and 1		Reel/Frame No.: 034726 / 0105
Title:	TRANSDERMAL DRUG DELIVERY SYSTEM CON	
110 0	Brazilan Na Co (TOD) com	
	lication No.: 61/780,107	File Date: March 13, 2013
	nent Recordation Date: October 22, 2013	Reel/Frame No.: 031466 / 0273
Title:	TRANSDERMAL DRUG DELIVERY SYSTEM CON	TAINING FENTANYL

US Appl	ication No.: 61/780,164	File Date: March 13, 2013
Assignm	ent Recordation Date: October 22, 2013	Reel/Frame No.: 031466 / 0346
Title: TRANSDERMAL DRUG DELIVERY SYSTEM CONTAINING DONEPEZIL		

Page I

PATENT REEL: 038357 FRAME: 0070

	ication No.: 14/206,999	File Date: March 12, 2014
Assignm	ent Recordation Date: April 1, 2016	Reel/Frame No.: 038333 / 0833
Title: TRANSDERMAL DRUG DELIVERY SYSTEM CONTAINING DONEPEZIL		

US App	lication No.: 13/040,143	File Date: March 3, 2011
Assignr	nent Recordation Date: September 26, 2013	Reel/Frame No.: 031291 / 0269
Title:	DIETHYLSTILBESTROL DOSAGE FORM AND USE F	OR THE TREATMENT OF PROSTATE OR BREAST
	CANCER	

US Application No.: 13/655,194	File Date: October 18, 2012	
Assignment Recordation Date: December 7, 2012	Reel/Frame No.: 029428 / 0280	
Title: DOSAGE FORM FOR INSERTION INTO THE MOUTH		

US Appl	ication No.: 61/942,288	File Date: February 20, 2014
Assignm	ent Recordation Date: March 19, 2014	Reel/Frame No.: 032475 / 0752
Title: TRANSDERMAL DRUG DELIVERY SYSTEM CONTAINING DONEPEZIL		

US Appl	ication No.: 14/627,899	File Date: February 20, 2015
	ent Recordation Date: April 1, 2016	Reel/Frame No.: 038176 / 0463
Title: TRANSDERMAL DRUG DELIVERY SYSTEM CONTAINING DONEPEZIL		

WHEREAS, NAL PHARMACEUTICAL GROUP LIMITED, a corporation organized under the laws of Hong Kong SAR, having a business address at Rm 2109 Windsor House, 311 Gloucester Road, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong SAR, (herein referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to said application(s), the right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalties, for prior infringements of said application(s) and said patent(s), and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said invention(s) and said application(s);

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Agreement prior to this Assignment;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Assignor and Assignee confirm and agree that, for good and valuable consideration and according to the terms and conditions as set forth in the their Agreement, the Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention(s), said application(s), and said patent(s), the right to file applications on said invention(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any applications for Letters Patent of the United States or other countries claiming priority to

said application(s), including divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application(s), the right to recover damages, including provisional or other royalties, for prior infringements of said application(s) and said patent(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained for said invention(s) and said application(s), the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all reissues and extensions of said patent(s), and all rights under the Hague Convention, the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and behalf and the use and behalf of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made;

AND for the same consideration, the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said invention(s), said application(s), said patent(s), any application claiming priority to said application(s), any reissue or extension of said patent(s), and any United States or foreign Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s) or said application(s), including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent or Patents for said invention(s), without charge to the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns;

AND the Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all aforementioned patent(s) of the United States to the Assignee, as the Assignee of said invention(s) and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use and behalf of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

Date: April & 2016

By:

Name: Y. Joseph MO

Title: CEO

Company: NAL PHARMACEUTICALS, LTD.